REV 1.2.6 9/25/03
1 of 24
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Watchdog
Timer Reset
Data
Register

 options)
PIN CONFIGURATION
Ordering Information
V
CC
 Range V
TRIP1
 Range V
TRIP2
 Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range Part Number
4.75–5.5V 4.5–4.75V 2.55–2.7V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X45620V20
-40°C–85°C X45620V20I
2.7–5.5V 2.55–2.7V 1.7–1.80V 20L TSSOP 0°C–70°C X45620V20-2.7
-40°C–85°C X45620V20I-2.7
20-Pin TSSOP
S0
NC
S1